o W N A A W N

e - - T~ T T U
[+ - Y- SR I " " R S -]

L ANE S A A RN N
M e W= OO

W W W W NN
gﬁmmawwa—eewqa\

RESOLUTION OF THE TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISIATIVE COUNCIL
(Approval of the Employment & Training Program State of Arizona - PY 2000
Adult Program, Modification #1)

RESOLUTION NO. 2000-366

WHEREAS, the Tohono 0O'odham Nation Employment & Training Program has been funded
through the State of Arizona - PY 2000 Adult Program in the original amount of
$133,453.00; and

{WHEREAS, carry over amounts in the amount of $39,321.00 have been identified through final
allocations from the State of Arizona Department of Economic Security; and

WHEREAS, the Tohono 0’odham Nation, in conjunction with the State of Arizona will cost share
any and all reasonable, allowable, and allocable charges; and

WHEREAS, the Employment & Training plam works for the Nation with referrals, case
management, pre-employmenttraining, jobcreation, supportservices, GED services,
and Adult Basic Education.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Tohono O'odham Legislative Council does
hereby approve the State of Arizona, PY 2000 Adult Program, Budget Modification #1
in the amount 0f $172,774.00.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED by the Tohono 0’'odham Legislative Council that the Tohono
O'odham Nation’s Officials, to wit; the Chairman and any designated official are
hereby authorized to negotiate and execuate the contract, provided however, that any
amendmentaffecting the funding orfundinglevels of this contractshall be submitted
for further prior approval by this Council.

Theforegoing Resolution was passedbythe Tohono O’odhamLegislative Councilonthe 09TH. Day
of AUGUST, 2000 at a meeting at which a quornm was present with a vote of 2,165.5 FOR; -0-
AGAINST; -0- NOT VOTING; and _|05] ABSENT, pursuant to the powers vested in the Council by
Section 1 (f) of Article VI of the Constitution of the Tohono O'Odham Nation, adopted by the Tohoneo
0'0Odham Nation on January 18, 1986; and approved by the Acting Deputy Assistant Secretary -
Indian Affairs (Operations) on March 6, 1986, pursuant to Section 16 of the Actof June 18,1934 (48

Stat. 984).
TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE cmy/w .
I T -
: e - ;
ﬁmm, Legislative Chairman <’
/¥ aayof W' ,20. 07
I
ATTEST:

Jpnen S orn— fo

Julianna Saraficio, Acting Legislal/tive Secretary

Qi day of W . 20 Od.



http:amountof5172,774.00
http:539,321.00
http:5133,453.00

oW N R W=

RESOLUTION NO. 2000-366

(Approval of the Employment & Training Program State of Arizona - PY 2000 Adult Program,
Modification #1)

Page 20f2

Said Resolution was submitted for approvalto the office of the Chairiman ofthe Tohono 0'Odham
Nation on the / 2 day of I,?it (,,,f' , 20 &2 _at3.3 cf o'clock, _ £~ M,
pursuant to the provisions of Section 5? of Article VIl of the Constitution and will become effective
upon his approval or upon his failure to either approve or disapprove it within 48 hours of
submittal,

TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISIATIVE COUNCIL

— Dennis Ramon, Legislative Chairman

[X] APPROVED onthe /¢ dayof ézgf ccal” 2000

[ ] DISAPPROVED at £'57 o'clock, £ M.

ﬁfﬁa éig @ &ﬂ{w
EDWARD D). MANUEL, Chairman

TOHONO O'ODHAM NATION

Returned to the Legislative Secretary on the _/ Q dayof

__d@g}dzﬁ__,zo 27 ,at /1[5 oceck, /M.
_ Ynus Dot ofo

Julianna Saraﬁcio;, Acti“g,;ﬁegislgtive Secretary




RESOLUTION NO. 2000-366

ACTION: APPROVAL OF THE EMPLOYMENT & TRAINING PROGRAM STATE OF ARIZONA - PY 2000 ADULT
PROGRAM, MODIFICATION #1

MOVED: COUNCILWOMAN FERN SALCIDO SECOND: COUNCILWOMAN EVELYN JUAN

DATE: AUGUST 09, 2000

DISTRICT LEGISLATIVE # OF NOT
REPRESENTATIVES VOTES FOR AGAINST VOTING ABSENT
SIF OIDAK 1. MARY ANN ANTONE 85.9 X
171.8 (Darlene Andrew)
2. RITA MARTINEZ 85.9 X X
(Nicholas Jose)
SELLS 1. DENNIS E. JOSE 186.35 X X
( )
372.7 2. EVELYN JUAN 186.35 X
( ) ’
SCHUK TOAK 1. MARY FLORES 66.7 X
133.4 | ¢ )
2. AMBROSE ENCINAS 66.7 X
( ) ’
SAN XAVIER 1. TONY BURRELL 82.95 X X
165.9 ( )
2. DENNIS RAMON 82.95 X
( )
BABOQUIVARI 1. FRANCES MIGUEL 143.25 X X
286.5 ( )
2. FRANCES G. ANTONE 143.25 X
(Edward N. Kisto)
GU ACHI 1. CAMILLUS LOPEZ 104.8 X
209.6 (Louis Johnson)
2, ALEXJ. RAMON 104 .8 X
( )
PISINEMO 1. BARBARA SALVICIO 78.4 X
156.8 {Alex Antone)
2. JOHNSON JOSE 78.4 X
( )
SAN LUCY 1. ALBERT MANUEL, JR. 64.05 X
128.1 ( )
2. GLORIA RAMIREZ ** 64.05 X
( )
GU VO 1. FERN SALCIDO 80.0 X
160.0 ( )
2. GLQR'lA MONTANA 80.0 X
(Phillip Antone)
HICKIWAN 1. SHIRLEY MOLINA 79.05 X
158.1 ( )
2. LLOYD FRANCISCO 79.05 X
(Susan Sam)
CHUKUT KUK 1. KENNETH WILLIAMS 111.3 X
222.6 ( )
2. DAVID GARCIA 111.3 X <
(Mary Audrey Juan)
TOTAL 2,165.5 2,165.5 -0- -0- [05]

**PASSED VOTES



